COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT) CASE NO. FILING OF KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC) 2022-00327

ORDER

On October 6, 2022, Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC (Kentucky Frontier) filed a motion requesting that the Commission schedule an informal conference (IC) for the purpose of discussing the issue Kentucky Frontier has discovered in its quarterly Gas Cost Recovery rate reports.

Based upon the motion, the Commission finds that Kentucky Frontier has established good cause to schedule an IC, and therefore the motion is granted. An IC is scheduled on October 7, 2022, at 1 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time, to take place virtually via videoconference. Commission Staff will contact participants by electronic mail to provide details for joining the conference by videoconference.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

ENTERED

OCT 06 2022 bsb

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Dennis R Horner Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC 2963 Ky Rte 321 North PO Box 408 Prestonsburg, KY 41653

*Kentucky Frontier Gas, LLC 2963 Ky Rte 321 North PO Box 408 Prestonsburg, KY 41653